The Group’s income and operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

Except for bank deposits with stable interest rates, the Group has no other significant interest-bearing assets.

The Group’s exposure to changes in interest rates is mainly attributable to its borrowings from banks and non-bank

financial institutions. Borrowings at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. Borrowings at

fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The Group has not hedged its cash flow or fair value

interest rate risk. The interest rate and terms of repayments of borrowings are disclosed in Note 19.

Management does not anticipate significant impact to interest-bearing assets resulted from the changes in interest

rates, because the interest rates of bank deposits are not expected to change significantly.

As at 31 December 2013 and 2012, if interest rates on borrowings at floating rates had been 50 basis points higher/

lower with all other variables held constant, the post-tax profit and capitalised interest for the years ended 31

December 2013 and 2012 would have changed as follows:

Year ended 31 December
2013 2012

RMB’000 RMB’000

Post-tax profit increase/(decrease)

– 50 basis points higher (298) (293)

– 50 basis points lower 298 293

Capitalised interest increase/(decrease)

– 50 basis points higher 7,414 10,820

– 50 basis points lower (7,414) (10,820)

72 73Jingrui Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3	 Financial risk management (Continued)

3.2	 Credit risk

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk. The carrying amounts of bank deposits and trade and other

receivables included in the consolidated balance sheets represent the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in relation

to its financial assets.

Cash transactions are limited to high-credit-quality financial institutions. The table below shows the bank deposit balances

as at 31 December and 2013 and 2012:

As at 31 December